THE DATASHEET OF
LD6836TD/28P,125
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1. Product profile
1.1 General description
The LD6836 series is a small-size Low DropOut regulator (LDO) family with a typical
voltage drop of 90 mV at 300 mA current rating. Operating input voltages can range from
2.3 V to 5.5 V. The devices are available with fixed output voltages between 1.2 V

NXP Semiconductors LD6836 series
Ultra low dropout regulators, low noise, 300 mA
3. Ordering information
[1] Size 0.76 mm  0.76 mm.
3.1 Ordering options
Further information on output voltage is available on request; see Section 18 “Contact
information”.
Table 3. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
LD6836CX4 WLCSP4 wafer-level chip-scale package; 4 bumps (2  2) [1] -
LD6836CX4/C WLCSP4 wafer-level chip-scale package with backside
coating; 4 bumps (2  2) [1]
-
LD6836TD - plastic surface-mounted package; 5 leads SOT753
Table 4. Type number extension of high-ohmic output in WLCSP4
Type number Nominal output
voltage
Type number Nominal output
voltage
LD6836CX4/12H 1.2 V LD6836CX4/25H 2.5 V
LD6836CX4/13H 1.3 V LD6836CX4/27H 2.7 V
LD6836CX4/14H 1.4 V LD6836CX4/28H 2.8 V
LD6836CX4/16H 1.6 V LD6836CX4/29H 2.9 V
LD6836CX4/18H 1.8 V LD6836CX4/30H 3.0 V
LD6836CX4/20H 2.0 V LD6836CX4/33H 3.3 V
LD6836CX4/22H 2.2 V LD6836CX4/36H 3.6 V
LD6836CX4/23H 2.3 V - -
Table 5. Type number extension of pull-down output in WLCSP4
Type number Nominal output
voltage
Type number Nominal output
voltage
LD6836CX4/12P 1.2 V LD6836CX4/23P 2.3 V
LD6836CX4/13P 1.3 V LD6836CX4/25P 2.5 V
LD6836CX4/14P 1.4 V LD6836CX4/27P 2.7 V
LD6836CX4/16P 1.6 V LD6836CX4/28P 2.8 V
LD6836CX4/18P 1.8 V LD6836CX4/29P 2.9 V
LD6836CX4/20P 2.0 V LD6836CX4/30P 3.0 V
LD6836CX4/21P 2.1 V LD6836CX4/33P 3.3 V
LD6836CX4/22P 2.2 V LD6836CX4/36P 3.6 V
LD6836_SER All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2012. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 2 — 5 October 2012 4 of 28
NXP Semiconductors LD6836 series
Ultra low dropout regulators, low noise, 300 mA
Table 6. Type number extension of pull-down output in WLCSP4 with backside coating
Type number Nominal output
voltage
Type number Nominal output
voltage
LD6836CX4/C12P 1.2 V LD6836CX4/C23P 2.3 V
LD6836CX4/C13P 1.3 V LD6836CX4/C25P 2.5 V
LD6836CX4/C14P 1.4 V LD6836CX4/C27P 2.7 V
LD6836CX4/C16P 1.6 V LD6836CX4/C28P 2.8 V
LD6836CX4/C18P 1.8 V LD6836CX4/C29P 2.9 V
LD6836CX4/C20P 2.0 V LD6836CX4/C30P 3.0 V
LD6836CX4/C21P 2.1 V LD6836CX4/C33P 3.3 V
LD6836CX4/C22P 2.2 V LD6836CX4/C36P 3.6 V
Table 7. Type number extension of high-ohmic output in SOT753
Type number Nominal output
voltage
Type number Nominal output
voltage
LD6836TD/12H 1.2 V LD6836TD/23H 2.3 V
LD6836TD/13H 1.3 V LD6836TD/27H 2.7 V
LD6836TD/14H 1.4 V LD6836TD/28H 2.8 V
LD6836TD/16H 1.6 V LD6836TD/29H 2.9 V
LD6836TD/18H 1.8 V LD6836TD/30H 3.0 V
LD6836TD/20H 2.0 V LD6836TD/33H 3.3 V
LD6836TD/22H 2.2 V LD6836TD/36H 3.6 V
Table 8. Type number extension of pull-down output in SOT753
Type number Nominal output
voltage
Type number Nominal output
voltage
LD6836TD/12P 1.2 V LD6836TD/23P 2.3 V
LD6836TD/13P 1.3 V LD6836TD/25P 2.5 V
LD6836TD/14P 1.4 V LD6836TD/27P 2.7 V
LD6836TD/16P 1.6 V LD6836TD/28P 2.8 V
LD6836TD/18P 1.8 V LD6836TD/29P 2.9 V
LD6836TD/20P 2.0 V LD6836TD/30P 3.0 V
LD6836TD/21P 2.1 V LD6836TD/33P 3.3 V
LD6836TD/22P 2.2 V LD6836TD/36P 3.6 V
LD6836_SER All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2012. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 2 — 5 October 2012 5 of 28
NXP Semiconductors LD6836 series
Ultra low dropout regulators, low noise, 300 mA

This product has been qualified in accordance with NX1-00023 NXP Semiconductors
Quality and Reliability Specification and is suitable for use in consumer applications.
12. Marking
12.1 WLCSP4
WLCSP dies are laser marked with the following information (see Table 14 to 16 and
Figure 21):
1. Shaded area: marking of pin A1
2. The character N gives the version code and describes the output mode of the LDO. If
the code is legible, the LDO has an integrated pull down transistor (“P“ version). If the
character N is rotated counterclockwise by 90°, the LDO is a “H“ version.
3. “YYY” symbolizes a placeholder for some characters of the lot ID
Fig 21. Marking WLCSP4
Table 14. Marking code of high-ohmic output
Type number Nominal output voltage Marking code
LD6836CX4/12H 1.2 V A
LD6836CX4/27H 2.7 V P
 �&�2;&�
�6�6%;�51
<
���������